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Scan the QR code above to download the D-Link Wi-Fi app from the App Store or 
from Google Play and launch it.

Note: Please check the app store for device requirements and compatibility. Not all D-Link products are 
supported by the D-Link Wi-Fi app.

1 /

Tap Install New Device. Tap Scan the QR code. Scan the code on the Quick 
Installation Card provided in the packaging of your product.  Follow the on-
screen instructions to complete the setup.

2 /

OPTION 1  D-LINK WI-FI APP SETUP

ENJOY!
You’re all good to go! Connect devices to your network using the 
Wi-Fi Name (SSID) and password that you created during the setup 
process. 

D-Link Wi-FI

QUICK INSTALLATION CARD

www.dlink.com

Model Name: DEVICE

Wi-Fi Name: dlink-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

SETUP  QR CODE



2

EN
G

LI
SH

OPTION 2  WEB BROWSER SETUP

1 /
Plug the extender into a power source close to your router.

2 /
Wait for the Power LED of the extender to start blinking amber.

Note: Please refer to the User Manual for device specific LED behaviour.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ENJOY!
You’re all good to go! Connect devices to your network using the 
Wi-Fi Name (SSID) and password that you created during the setup 
process. 

Type http://dlinkap.local./ into the address bar of a web browser. 
Follow the on-screen instructions to complete the setup.4 /

3 /
Connect your computer to the Wi-Fi name and password printed 
on the Quick Installation Card, or on the device label of the device.

QUICK INSTALLATION CARD

www.dlink.com

Model Name: DEVICE

Wi-Fi Name: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

SETUP  QR CODE

dlink-xxxx

Connect

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wi-Fi Name: dlink-XXXX
Password: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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PLACEMENT

One amber bar indicates a weak signal. Move your extender closer to 
your router to improve signal quality. Make sure that your extender is 
placed in an open environment.

Place the extender in range of your router. Check the LED indicator 
on your extender to ensure a proper connection. Green bars indicate 
a strong signal.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Note: Please refer to the User Manual for device specific LED behaviour.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

Why can’t I connect to my wireless router or my wireless connection 
drops?

Verify that your extender is within range of your router. Try plugging it into 
a location closer to the router and verify the Signal LED is solid green. Note 
that when extending a wireless signal from a router or access point, devices 
connected to the extender will not get the same speed/throughput as when 
connected directly to the router.

How do I change the wireless settings on my extender?

To change your Wi-Fi Network Name (SSID) and modify the security (Wi-Fi 
password), access the wireless settings via:
• The Wi-Fi section in the settings menu of the D-Link Wi-Fi app or
• Access the web-based configuration utility > Settings > Extender.

What if I forgot my extender’s Admin password or want to reset my 
extender?

If you forgot your Admin password or want to reset your extender back to the 
factory default settings, press and hold the reset button on the bottom of the 
extender using a paper clip and release after a minimum of 10 seconds. The 
Status LED will turn red.

For technical support, product documentation and other information, 
please visit our website.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Scannen Sie den obigen QR-Code, um die D-Link Wi-Fi App aus dem App 
Store oder von Google Play herunterzuladen und zu starten.

Anmerkung: Für Informationen zu Geräteanforderungen und Kompatibilität siehe den jeweiligen 
App-Store. Es werden nicht alle D-Link-Produkte von der D-Link Wi-Fi App unterstützt.

1 /

Tippen Sie auf Install New Device (Neues Gerät installieren).  Tippen Sie 
auf Scan the QR code (QR-Code scannen). Scannen Sie den auf der Ihrem 
Produkt beiliegenden Installationskarte aufgedruckten Code.  Folgen Sie den 
Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um die Einrichtung abzuschließen.

2 /

OPTION 1  EINRICHTUNG MITTELS D-LINK WI-FI APP

INSTALLATIONSKARTE

www.dlink.com

Modellname: GERÄT

WLAN-Name: d-link-XXXX

Kennwort: XXXXXXXX

Seriennr.: 123456789

VIEL SPASS!
Sie können loslegen! Verbinden Sie Geräte unter Verwendung des 
Wi-Fi-Namens (SSID) und des Kennworts, das Sie während des 
Einrichtungsverfahrens erstellt haben, mit Ihrem Netzwerk.

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPTION 2  EINRICHTUNG IM WEBBROWSER

1 /
Stecken Sie den Extender an eine Steckdose in der Nähe Ihres 
Routers an.

2 /
Warten Sie, bis die LED-Betriebsanzeige des Extenders gelb zu 
blinken beginnt.

Hinweis: Im Handbuch finden Sie Erläuterungen zum gerätespezifischen Verhalten 
der  LED-Anzeigen.

< 1 m

< 1 m



8

D
EU

TS
CH

VIEL SPASS!
Sie können loslegen! Verbinden Sie Geräte unter Verwendung des 
WLAN-Namens (SSID) und des Kennworts, das Sie während der 
Einrichtung erstellt haben, mit Ihrem Netzwerk. 

Geben Sie http://dlinkap.local./ in die Adresszeile eines 
Webbrowsers ein. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen auf dem 
Bildschirm, um die Einrichtung abzuschließen.

4 /

3 /
Verbinden Sie Ihren Computer mit dem auf der Installationskarte 
oder dem Geräteetikett abgedruckten WLAN-Namen und 
Kennwort.

INSTALLATIONSKARTE

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Verbinden

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

WLAN-Name: dlink-XXXX
Kennwort: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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STANDORT

Ein gelber Balken bedeutet ein schwaches Signal. Stellen Sie Ihren 
Extender näher am Router auf, um die Signalqualität zu verbessern. 
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Extender nicht verdeckt ist.

Stellen Sie den Extender in Reichweite Ihres Routers auf. Kontrollieren 
Sie die Verbindungsqualität anhand der LED-Anzeige Ihres Extenders. 
Grüne Balken bedeuten ein starkes Signal.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Hinweis: Im Handbuch finden Sie Erläuterungen zum gerätespezifischen Verhalten der  LED-Anzeigen.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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HÄUFIG GESTELLTE FRAGEN

Warum kann ich mich nicht mit dem WLAN-Router verbinden bzw. 
warum bricht die Verbindung ab?

Kontrollieren Sie, dass der Extender in Reichweite des Routers aufgestellt 
ist. Stecken Sie den Extender versuchsweise näher am Router an und 
kontrollieren Sie, ob die Signal-LED konstant grün leuchtet. Beachten Sie bitte: 
Wenn Sie das WLAN-Signal eines Routers oder Access Points mittels Extender 
erweitern, erzielen die mit dem Extender verbundenen Geräte nicht dieselbe 
Geschwindigkeit bzw. Datendurchsatzrate wie bei der direkten Verbindung 
mit dem Router.

Wie kann ich die WLAN-Einstellungen auf meinem Extender ändern?

Den Namen des WLAN-Netzwerks (SSID) und Sicherheitseinstellungen 
(WLAN-Kennwort) können Sie über die WLAN-Einstellungen ändern:
• Unter WLAN in den Einstellungen der D-Link Wi-Fi App oder
• Über das webbasierte Konfigurationsprogramm > Einstellungen > 

Extender.

Was, wenn ich das Admin-Kennwort meines Extenders vergessen habe 
oder das Gerät zurücksetzen will?

Wenn Sie Ihr Admin-Kennwort vergessen haben oder Ihren Extender auf 
Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen möchten, halten Sie den Reset-Knopf an der 
Unterseite des Extenders mit einer Büroklammer mindestens 10 Sekunden 
lang gedrückt. Die Status-LED wird rot.

Technischen Support, Produktdokumentation und weitere 
Informationen finden Sie auf unserer Website.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Balayez le code QR ci-dessus pour télécharger l'application D-Link Wi-Fi à 
partir de l'App Store ou de Google Play et lancez-la.

Remarque : Vérifiez sur l'App Store les exigences et la compatibilité des appareils. Tous les 
produits D-Link ne sont pas pris en charge par l'application Wi-Fi D-Link.

1 /

Appuyez sur Install New Device (Installer un nouveau périphérique). 
 Appuyez sur Scan the QR code (Balayer le code QR). Balayez le code sur la 
carte d'installation rapide fournie dans l'emballage de votre produit.  Suivez les 
instructions à l'écran pour terminer la configuration.

2 /

OPTION 1   CONFIGURATION VIA L’APPLICATION WI-FI D-LINK

CARTE D’INSTALLATION RAPIDE

www.dlink.com

Nom du modèle : 

PÉRIPHÉRIQUE

Nom Wi-Fi : d-link-XXXX

Mot de passe : XXXXXXXX

N/S : 123456789

AMUSEZ-VOUS !
Vous êtes prêt à y aller ! Connectez les périphériques à votre réseau 
en utilisant le nom Wi-Fi (SSID) et le mot de passe que vous avez 
créés au cours du processus de configuration. 

D-Link Wi-FI



12

FR
A

N
Ç

A
IS

OPTION 2   CONFIGURATION VIA NAVIGATEUR WEB

1 /
Branchez le prolongateur sur une source d’alimentation proche de 
votre routeur.

2 /
Attendez que le voyant d’alimentation du prolongateur commence 
à clignoter en orange.

Remarque  : Reportez-vous au manuel d’utilisation pour prendre connaissance du 
comportement des voyants spécifiques au périphérique.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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AMUSEZ-VOUS BIEN !
Vous pouvez y aller ! Connectez les périphériques à votre réseau en 
utilisant le nom Wi-Fi (SSID) et le mot de passe que vous avez créés 
au cours du processus de configuration. 

Saisissez http://dlinkap.local./ dans la barre d'adresse d'un 
navigateur Web. Suivez les instructions à l'écran pour terminer la 
configuration.

4 /

3 /
Connectez votre ordinateur au nom et au mot de passe Wi-Fi 
imprimés sur la carte d'installation rapide ou sur l'étiquette du 
périphérique.

CARTE D’INSTALLATION RAPIDE

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Connectez

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Nom Wi-Fi : dlink-XXXX
Mot de passe : XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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PLACEMENT

Une barre orange indique un signal faible. Rapprochez Le Prolongateur 
de votre routeur pour améliorer la qualité du signal. Assurez-vous 
que votre prolongateur est placé dans un environnement ouvert.

Placez le prolongateur à portée de votre routeur. Vérifiez les voyants 
de votre prolongateur pour vous assurer que la connexion est 
correcte. Les barres vertes indiquent un signal fort.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Remarque : Reportez-vous au manuel d’utilisation pour prendre connaissance du comportement 
des voyants spécifiques au périphérique.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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FOIRE AUX QUESTIONS

Pourquoi ne puis-je pas me connecter à mon routeur sans fil ou ma 
connexion sans fil se coupe ?

Vérifiez que votre prolongateur est à portée de votre routeur. Essayez de le 
brancher dans un endroit plus près du routeur et vérifiez que le voyant du 
signal reste allumé en vert. Notez que lorsqu'un signal sans fil d'un routeur ou 
d'un point d'accès est étendu, les périphériques connectés au prolongateur 
n'auront pas la même vitesse/le même débit que s'ils étaient connectés 
directement au routeur.

Comment modifier les paramètres sans fil de mon prolongateur ?

Pour changer votre nom de réseau Wi-Fi (SSID) et modifier la sécurité (mot de 
passe Wi-Fi), accédez aux paramètres sans fil via :
• La section Wi-Fi du menu des paramètres de l’application Wi-Fi D-Link ou
• Accédez à l'utilitaire de configuration Web > Settings > Extender 

(Paramètres > Prolongateur).

Que faire si j’ai oublié le mot de passe administrateur de mon répéteur 
ou si je souhaite le réinitialiser ?

Si vous avez oublié votre mot de passe administrateur ou si vous souhaitez 
rétablir les paramètres par défaut de votre extension, maintenez enfoncé le 
bouton de réinitialisation situé au bas de celle-ci à l'aide d'un trombone, puis 
relâchez-le au moins 10 secondes plus tard. Le voyant d'état devient rouge.

Pour obtenir une assistance technique, une documentation sur le 
produit et d’autres informations, veuillez visiter notre site Web.

https://eu.dlink.com/support



16

ES
PA

Ñ
O

L

Escanee el código QR anterior para descargar la aplicación D-Link Wi-Fi desde 
App Store o desde Google Play e iníciela.

Nota: Verifique en la App Store los requisitos del dispositivo y la compatibilidad. No todos los 
productos D-Link admiten la aplicación D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Pulse Instalar nuevo dispositivo.  Pulse Escanear el código QR. Escanee el código 
que aparece en la Tarjeta de instalación rápida proporcionada en el embalaje del 
producto.  Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para completar la instalación.

2 /

OPCIÓN 1 INSTALACIÓN DE LA APLICACIÓN D-LINK WI-FI

TARJETA DE INSTALACIÓN RÁPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nombre de modelo: 

DISPOSITIVO

Nombre Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Contraseña: XXXXXXXX

N/S: 123456789

¡DISFRUTE!
¡Ya puede comenzar! Conecte los dispositivos a la red con el 
nombre de Wi-Fi (SSID) y la contraseña que ha creado durante el 
proceso de configuración. 

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPCIÓN 2  INSTALACIÓN DEL NAVEGADOR WEB

1 /
Enchufe el extensor a una toma de alimentación próxima al router.

2 /
Espere a que el LED de alimentación del extensor comience a 
parpadear en ámbar.

Nota: Consulte el Manual del usuario para conocer el comportamiento LED 
específico del dispositivo.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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¡DISFRUTE!
¡Ya puede comenzar! Conecte los dispositivos a la red con el 
nombre de Wi-Fi (SSID) y la contraseña que ha creado durante el 
proceso de configuración. 

Escriba http://dlinkap.local./ en la barra de direcciones de un 
navegador web. Siga las instrucciones en pantalla para completar la 
instalación.

4 /

3 /
Conecte el ordenador a la red Wi-Fi con el nombre y la contraseña 
que aparecen en la Tarjeta de instalación rápida o bien en la 
etiqueta del dispositivo situada en el mismo.

TARJETA DE INSTALACIÓN 

RÁPIDA

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Conectar

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Nombre Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Contraseña: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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COLOCACIÓN

Una barra ámbar indica que la señal es débil. Acerque el extensor 
al router para mejorar la calidad de la señal. Asegúrese de que el 
extensor esté situado en un entorno abierto.

Coloque el extensor en rango del router. Verifique el indicador LED 
del extensor para asegurarse de que la conexión sea adecuada. Las 
barras verdes indican que la señal es intensa.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Nota: Consulte el Manual del usuario para conocer el comportamiento LED específico del 
dispositivo.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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PREGUNTAS MÁS FRECUENTES

¿Por qué no puedo conectar con mi router inalámbrico o se cae mi 
conexión inalámbrica?

Compruebe que el extensor está dentro del rango del router. Pruebe a 
enchufar en una ubicación más próxima al router y verifique que el LED de 
señal está en verde continuo. Tenga en cuenta que, al extender una señal 
inalámbrica desde un router o punto de acceso, los dispositivos conectados 
al extensor no recibirán la misma velocidad o el mismo resultado que si se 
conectan directamente al router.

¿Cómo puedo cambiar los parámetros inalámbricos de mi extensor?

Para cambiar el Nombre de red Wi-Fi (SSID) y modificar la seguridad 
(contraseña Wi-Fi), acceda a los parámetros inalámbricos mediante:
• El apartado Wi-Fi del menú de parámetros de la aplicación D-Link Wi-Fi o
• Acceda a la utilidad de configuración basada en web > Parámetros > 

Extensor.

¿Qué sucede si olvido la contraseña de administrador de mi extensor o si 
deseo restablecer este?

Si olvida la contraseña de administrador o desea restablecer este a los 
parámetros predeterminados de fábrica, mantenga pulsado el botón de 
reinicio situado en la parte inferior con un clip sujetapapeles y suéltelo al cabo 
de 10 segundos como mínimo. El LED de estado se encenderá en rojo.

Para recibir asistencia técnica, la documentación del producto y otra 
información, visite nuestro sitio web.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Scansionare il codice QR riportato per scaricare la app Wi-Fi D-Link da App 
Store o da Google Play e avviare.

Nota: per i requisiti e la compatibilità del dispositivo, vedere l'app store. Non tutti i prodotti D-Link 
sono supportati dalla app D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Toccare Installa nuovo dispositivo.  Toccare Scannerizza codice QR. Scansionare 
il codice nella scheda di installazione rapida fornita nella confezione del prodotto.  
Per completare la configurazione, seguire le istruzioni sulla schermata.

2 /

OPZIONE 1  CONFIGURAZIONE APP WI-FI D-LINK

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

FATTO!
Adesso è possibile usare il router. Collegare i dispositivi alla rete 
utilizzando il Nome Wi-Fi (SSID) e la password creati durante il 
processo di configurazione. 

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPZIONE 2  CONFIGURAZIONE DEL BROWSER WEB

1 /
Collegare l'extender a una presa elettrica vicina al router.

2 /
Attendere che il LED di alimentazione dell'extender inizi a 
lampeggiare in giallo.

Nota: per informazioni specifiche sul funzionamento del LED del dispositivo, 
consultare il manuale dell’utente.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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FATTO!
Adesso è possibile usare il router. Collegare i dispositivi alla rete 
utilizzando il Nome Wi-Fi (SSID) e la password creati durante il 
processo di configurazione. 

Digitare http://dlinkap.local./ nella barra degli indirizzi di un 
browser Web. Per completare la configurazione, seguire le istruzioni 
sulla schermata.

4 /

3 /
Connettere il computer con il nome Wi-Fi e la password riportati 
sulla scheda di installazione rapida o sull'etichetta sul dispositivo.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE 

RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Connetti

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Nome Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Password: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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POSIZIONAMENTO

Una barra in giallo indica un segnale debole. Spostare l'extender più 
vicino al router per migliorare la qualità del segnale. Verificare che 
l'extender sia posizionato in un ambiente aperto.

Collocare l'extender entro il raggio del router. Controllare l'indicatore 
LED nell'extender per vericare la corretta connessione. Le barre verdi 
indicano un segnale forte.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Nota: per informazioni specifiche sul funzionamento del LED del dispositivo, consultare il 
manuale dell’utente.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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DOMANDE FREQUENTI

Perché non è possibile connettersi al router wireless oppure la 
connessione wireless cade?

Verificare che l'extender rientri nel raggio del router. Provare a collegarlo in 
una posizione più vicina al router e verificare che il LED del segnale sia verde 
fisso. Quando un segnale wireless viene estersso da un router o un punto di 
accesso, i dispositivi connessi all'extender non otterranno la stessa velocità/
throughput di quando sono connessi direttamente al router.

Come si modificano le impostazioni wireless nell'extender?

Per modificare il nome di rete Wi-Fi (SSID) e la sicurezza (password Wi-Fi), 
accedere alle impostazioni wireless tramite:
• La sezione Wi-Fi nel menu impostazioni dell'app D-Link Wi-Fi o
• Accedere all'utilità di configurazione basata su Web > Impostazioni > 

Extender.

Cosa succede se si dimentica la password Admin dell'extender oppure 
per reimpostare l'extender?

Se si dimentica la password Admin oppure per reimpostare l'extender sulle 
impostazioni predefinite in fabbrica, tenere premuto il pulsante di ripristino, 
alla base dell'extender, utilizzando una graffetta e rilasciarlo dopo almeno 10 
secondi. Il LED di stato diventerà rosso.

Per l'assistenza tecnica, i documenti del prodotto e altre informazioni, 
consultare il sito Web.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Scan de bovenstaande QR-code om de D-Link Wi-FI app te downloaden van 
de App Store of Google Play en start hem op.

Opmerking: ga naar de app store voor apparaatvereisten en compatibiliteit. Niet alle D-Link 
producten worden door de D-Link Wi-Fi app ondersteund.

1 /

Tik op Nieuw apparaat installeren.  Tik op De QR-code scannen. Scan de 
code op de snelinstallatiekaart die zich bevindt in de productverpakking van 
uw product.  Ga door en volg de scherminstructies om het installatieproces te 
voltooien.

2 /

OPTIE 1  D-LINK WI-FI APP SETUP

VEEL PLEZIER!
Klaar voor gebruik! Sluit apparaten aan op uw netwerk met behulp 
van gebruikersnaam (SSID) en wachtwoord die u hebt aangemaakt 
bij de installatieprocedure. 

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPTIE 2  WEBBROWSERINSTALLATIE

1 /
Sluit de extender aan op een stopcontact in de buurt van uw router.

2 /
Wacht tot het ledlampje van de extender amber begint te knipperen.

Opmerking: raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding voor apparaatspecifiek ledgedrag.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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VEEL PLEZIER!
Klaar voor gebruik! Sluit apparaten aan op uw netwerk met behulp 
van gebruikersnaam (SSID) en wachtwoord die u hebt aangemaakt 
bij de installatieprocedure. 

Typ http://dlinkap.local./ in de adresbalk van de webbrowser. 
Ga door en volg de scherminstructies om het installatieproces te 
voltooien.

4 /

3 /
Sluit uw computer aan op het netwerk met wifinaam en 
wachtwoord afgedrukt op de snelinstallatiekaart of op het 
apparaatlabel van het apparaat.

SNELINSTALLATIEKAART

www.dlink.com

Modelnaam: APPARAAT

Wifinaam: d-link-XXXX

Wachtwoord: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

dlink-xxxx

Verbinden

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wifinaam: dlink-XXXX
Wachtwoord: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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PLAATSING

Een amberkleurige balk wijst op een zwak signaal. Plaats uw extender 
dichter bij uw router om de kwaliteit van het signaal te verbeteren. 
Zorg ervoor dat uw extender in een open omgeving is geplaatst.

Plaast de extender binnen het bereik van uw router. Controleer het 
ledindicatielampje op uw extender of er een goede verbinding is. 
Groene balkjes wijzen op een sterk signaal

< 1 m

< 1 m

Opmerking: raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding voor apparaatspecifiek ledgedrag.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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VEELGESTELDE VRAGEN

Waarom kan ik geen verbinding maken met mijn draadloze router of 
valt mijn draadloze verbinding weg?

Ga na of uw extender binnen het bereik van uw router is. Probeer hem aan 
te sluiten op een plek dichter bij uw router en ga na of het signaalledlampje 
groen brandt. Bij het verlengen van een draadloos signaal van een router 
of access point zullen apparaten die verbonden zijn met de extender niet 
dezelfde snelheid/gegevensdoorvoer hebben dan wanneer ze rechtstreeks 
met de router zijn verbonden.

Hoe wijzig ik de draadloze instellingen op mijn extender?

Om uw wifinetwerknaam (SSID) en de beveiliging (wifiwachtwoord) te 
wijzigen, opent u de draadloze instellingen via:

• het gedeelte Wifi  in het instellingenmenu van de D-Link wifi-app of
• open het webgebaseerde configuratieprogramma > Instellingen > 

Extender.

Wat als ik het adminwachtwoord van de extender ben vergeten of mijn 
extender wil resetten?

Als u uw adminwachtwoord bent vergeten of de fabrieksinstellingen op uw 
extender wilt terugzetten, houdt u de resetknop op de onderzijde van de 
extender 10 seconden lang ingedrukt met behulp van een paperclip. De 
statusled brandt rood.

Productdocumentatie en overige informatie vindt u op onze website.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Store lub Google Play i uruchomić ją.

Uwaga: sprawdź wymagania dotyczące urządzenia i kwestie zgodności w sklepie z aplikacjami. 
Nie wszystkie produkty firmy D-Link są obsługiwane przez aplikację D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Dotknij Instalacja nowego urządzenia.  Dotknij Zeskanuj kod QR. Zeskanuj kod 
z Karty szybkiej instalacji znajdującej się w opakowaniu produktu.  Aby zakończyć 
konfigurację, postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami wyświetlanymi na ekranie.

2 /

OPCJA 1 KONFIGURACJA APLIKACJI D-LINK WI-FI

DOBREJ ZABAWY!
Wszystko gotowe! Podłączaj urządzenia do swojej sieci, używając 
nazwy sieci Wi-Fi (SSID) i hasła utworzonych podczas konfiguracji. 

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPCJA 2 KONFIGURACJA PRZY UŻYCIU 
PRZEGLĄDARKI INTERNETOWEJ

1 /
Podłącz ekstender do źródła zasilania blisko routera.

2 /
Poczekaj aż dioda LED zasilania na ekstenderze zacznie migać w 
kolorze bursztynowym.

Uwaga: Opis działania diod LED znajdziesz w Podręczniku użytkownika.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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DOBREJ ZABAWY!
Wszystko gotowe! Podłączaj urządzenia do swojej sieci, używając 
nazwy sieci Wi-Fi (SSID) i hasła utworzonych podczas konfiguracji. 

Wpisz http://dlinkap.local./ na pasku adresu przeglądarki 
internetowej. Aby zakończyć konfigurację, postępuj zgodnie z 
instrukcjami wyświetlanymi na ekranie.

4 /

3 /
Połącz komputer z siecią Wi-Fi, używając nazwy i hasła podanych na 
Karcie szybkiej instalacji lub na etykiecie na urządzeniu.

KARTA SZYBKIEJ INSTALACJI

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Połącz

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Nazwa sieci Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Hasło: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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LOKALIZACJA

Jeden pasek w kolorze bursztynowym oznacza słaby sygnał. Przesuń 
ekstender bliżej routera, aby poprawić jakość sygnału. Sprawdź, czy 
ekstender stoi w otwartym środowisku.

Ustaw ekstender w zasięgu routera. Sprawdź, czy diody LED na 
ekstenderze wskazują na odpowiednie połączenie. Zielone paski 
wskazują na mocny sygnał.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Uwaga: Opis działania diod LED znajdziesz w Podręczniku użytkownika.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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CZĘSTO ZADAWANE PYTANIA

Dlaczego nie mogę połączyć się z routerem bezprzewodowym lub moje 
połączenie bezprzewodowe jest zrywane?

Sprawdź, czy ekstender jest w zasięgu routera. Spróbuj podłączyć go bliżej 
routera i sprawdź, czy dioda LED sygnału świeci na zielono. Zauważ, że 
podczas wzmacniania sygnału bezprzewodowego z routera lub punktu 
dostępu, urządzenia połączone ze ekstenderem nie uzyskają tej samej 
szybkości, co urządzenia połączone bezpośrednio z routerem.

Jak zmienić ustawienia bezprzewodowe we ekstenderze?

Aby zmienić nazwę sieci Wi-Fi (SSID) i zmodyfikować ustawienia 
bezpieczeństwa (hasło Wi-Fi), musisz uzyskać dostęp do ustawień 
bezprzewodowych przez:
• Sekcję Wi-Fi w menu ustawień aplikacji D-Link Wi-Fi lub
• Uzyskać dostęp do uruchamianego w przeglądarce programu 

narzędziowego > Ustawienia > Ekstender.

Co zrobić, jeśli zapomnę mojego hasła administratora do ekstendera lub 
zechcę go zresetować?

Jeśli zapomnisz hasła administratora lub będzie trzeba zresetować ekstender 
do ustawień domyślnych, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przez co najmniej 10 s przycisk 
resetowania u dołu ekstendera, używając rozprostowanego spinacza do 
papieru. Dioda LED stanu zacznie świecić na czerwono.

W celu uzyskania pomocy technicznej, dokumentacji produktu i innych 
informacji zapraszamy do odwiedzenia naszej witryny.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Naskenováním QR kódu výše si stáhnete aplikaci D-Link Wi-Fi z obchodu App 
Store nebo Google Play a spustíte ji.

Poznámka: Na webu App Store najdete informace o požadavcích zařízení a kompatibilitě. Ne 
všechny výrobky jsou podporovány aplikací D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Klepněte na možnost Instalovat nové zařízení.  Klepněte na možnost 
Skenovat QR kód. Naskenujte kód uvedený na rychlé instalační kartě na 
obalu výrobku.  Dokončete nastavení podle pokynů na obrazovce.

2 /

MOŽNOST 1 NASTAVENÍ PROSTŘEDNICTVÍM 
APLIKACE D-LINK WI-FI 

UŽIJTE SI TO!
Můžete začít! Připojte zařízení k síti pomocí názvu sítě Wi-Fi 
(identifikátoru SSID) a hesla, které jste si vytvořili během nastavení. 

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI



37

ČESKY

MOŽNOST  2 NASTAVENÍ PROSTŘEDNICTVÍM 
WEBOVÉHO PROHLÍŽEČE

1 /
Zapojte extendér do zdroje napájení poblíž routeru.

2 /
Vyčkejte, dokud LED kontrolka napájení extendéru nezačne blikat 
oranžově.

Poznámka: Konkrétní nastavení LED kontrolek najdete v uživatelské příručce zařízení.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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UŽIJTE SI TO!
Můžete začít! Připojte zařízení k síti pomocí názvu sítě Wi-Fi 
(identifikátoru SSID) a hesla, které jste si vytvořili během nastavení. 

Do řádku adresy ve webovém prohlížeči zadejte http://dlinkap.
local./. Dokončete nastavení podle pokynů na obrazovce.4 /

3 /
Připojte počítač pomocí názvu sítě a hesla Wi-Fi vytištěného na 
stručné instalační kartě nebo na štítku zařízení.

RYCHLÁ INSTALAČNÍ KARTA

www.dlink.com

Název modelu: ZAŘÍZENÍ

Název Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Heslo: XXXXXXXX

Sériové číslo: 123456789

dlink-xxxx

Připojit

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Název Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Heslo: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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UMÍSTĚNÍ

Jeden oranžový sloupec označuje slabý signál. Přesunutím 
extendéru do blízkosti routeru kvalitu signálu zlepšíte. Ujistěte se, 
zda je extendér umístěný v otevřeném prostředí.

Umístěte extendér v dosahu routeru. Zkontrolujte LED kontrolky na
extendéru a zajistěte kvalitní připojení. Zelené sloupce označují 
silný signál.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Poznámka: Konkrétní nastavení LED kontrolek najdete v uživatelské příručce zařízení.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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NEJČASTĚJŠÍ DOTAZY

Proč se nemohu k bezdrátovému routeru připojit nebo se bezdrátové 
připojení přeruší?

Ověřte, zda se extendér nachází v dosahu routeru. Zkuste jej zapojit poblíž 
routeru a ověřte, zda LED kontrolka signálu svítí trvale zeleně. Mějte prosím na 
paměti, že rozšíření bezdrátového signálu od směrovače nebo přístupového 
bodu nebudou zařízení připojená k extendéru mít stejnou rychlost/
prostupnost v porovnání s přímým připojením k routeru.

Jak na extendéru změním bezdrátová nastavení?

Chcete-li změnit název sítě Wi-Fi (identifikátor SSID) a upravit zabezpečení 
(heslo Wi-Fi), otevřete nabídku bezdrátových nastavení následujícím 
způsobem:
• Oddíl Wi-Fi nabídky nastavení aplikace D-Link Wi-Fi nebo
• Otevřít webový nástroj konfigurace > Nastavení > Extendér.

Co když zapomenu heslo správce extendéru nebo chci extendér 
resetovat?

Pokud zapomenete heslo správce nebo chcete obnovit výchozí tovární 
nastavení extendéru, stiskněte a podržte tlačítko resetování na zadní straně 
extendéru pomocí kancelářské sponky a nejdříve po 10 sekundách uvolněte. 
LED kontrolka stavu začne svítit červeně.

Požadujete-li technickou podporu, dokumentaci k výrobku a ostatní 
informace, navštivte naši webovou stránku.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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A fenti QR-kód beolvasásával töltse le a D-Link Wi-Fi alkalmazást az App Store-
ból vagy a Google Play áruházból, majd indítsa el.

Megjegyzés: Ellenőrizze az App Store-ban az eszközigényt és a kompatibilitást. A D-Link Wi-Fi 
alkalmazás nem támogatja az összes D-Link terméket.

1 /

Érintse meg az Új eszköz telepítése lehetőséget.  Érintse meg a QR-kód 
beolvasása lehetőséget. Olvassa be a termékcsomagolásban található Gyors 
telepítési kártyán lévő kódot.  A beállítás befejezéséhez kövesse a képernyőn 
megjelenő utasításokat.

2 /

1. LEHETŐSÉG BEÁLLÍTÁS A D-LINK WI-FI ALKALMAZÁSSAL

HASZNÁLJA ÖRÖMMEL A RENDSZERT!
Minden készen áll! Csatlakoztasson eszközöket a hálózathoz a 
telepítési folyamat során létrehozott Wi-Fi hálózatnév (SSID) és 
jelszó segítségével.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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2. LEHETŐSÉG BEÁLLÍTÁS WEBBÖNGÉSZŐVEL

1 /
Csatlakoztassa a bővítőt a router közelében lévő áramforráshoz.

2 /
Várja meg, amíg a bővítő LED tápjelzőfénye sárgán villogni nem kezd.

Megjegyzés: A LED jelzőfény részletes viselkedéséhez lásd a felhasználói kézikönyvet.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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HASZNÁLJA ÖRÖMMEL A RENDSZERT!
Minden készen áll! Csatlakoztasson eszközöket a hálózathoz a 
telepítési folyamat során létrehozott Wi-Fi hálózatnév (SSID) és 
jelszó segítségével. 

Írja be a http://dlinkap.local./ címet a webböngésző címsorába. 
A beállítás befejezéséhez kövesse a képernyőn megjelenő 
utasításokat.

4 /

3 /
Csatlakoztassa számítógépét a Gyors telepítési kártyán vagy az 
eszköz címkéjén található nevű Wi-Fi hálózathoz az ugyanott 
feltüntetett jelszó használatával.

GYORS TELEPÍTÉSI KÁRTYA

www.dlink.com

Modell neve: ESZKÖZ

Wi-Fi név: d-link-XXXX

Jelszó: XXXXXXXX

Sorszám: 123456789

dlink-xxxx

Kapcsolódás

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wi-Fi név: dlink-XXXX
Jelszó: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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ELHELYEZÉS

Az egy sárga sáv gyenge jelerősséget jelez. A jelminőség javítása 
érdekében vigye közelebb a bővítőt a routerhez. A bővítőt mindig 
nyitott, akadálymentes helyre helyezze.

A bővítőt a router hatótávolságán belül helyezze el. Ellenőrizze a 
bővítő LED jelzőfényét a megfelelő csatlakozás biztosítása érdekében. 
A zöld sávok megfelelő jelerősséget jeleznek.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Megjegyzés: A LED jelzőfény részletes viselkedéséhez lásd a felhasználói kézikönyvet.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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GYAKRAN FELTETT KÉRDÉSEK

Miért nem tudok kapcsolódni a vezeték nélküli routeremhez, illetve 
miért szakad meg a vezeték nélküli kapcsolat?

Ellenőrizze, hogy a bővítő az router hatótávolságán belül van-e. Próbálja meg 
a routerhez közelebb csatlakoztatni, és ellenőrizze, hogy a jelerősséget jelző 
LED jelzőfény folyamatos zöld színnel világít-e. Vezeték nélküli jel routerről 
vagy hozzáférési pontról történő bővítésekor a bővítőhöz csatlakoztatott 
eszközök nem fogják ugyanazt a sebességet/teljesítményt elérni, mint amikor 
közvetlenül kapcsolódnak a routerhez.

Hogyan módosíthatom a bővítő vezeték nélküli beállításait?

A Wi-Fi hálózati név (SSID) megváltoztatásához és a biztonság (Wi-Fi jelszó) 
módosításához nyissa meg a vezeték nélküli beállításokat a következő helyen:
• A D-Link Wi-Fi alkalmazás beállítások menüjének Wi-Fi pontja vagy
• Nyissa meg a webes konfigurációs segédprogramot > Beállítások > 

Bővítő.

Mit tegyek, ha elfelejtettem a bővítő adminisztrátori jelszavát, vagy 
visszaállítanám a bővítőt a gyári beállításokra?

Ha elfelejtette az adminisztrátori jelszót, vagy vissza akarja állítani a bővítőt a 
gyári alapbeállításokra, nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a bővítő alján található 
Reset gombot egy gémkapocs segítségével, majd engedje el legalább 10 
másodperc várakozást követően. Az Állapotjelző LED fénye pirosra vált át.

Műszaki támogatás, termékdokumentáció és egyéb információk a 
weboldalunkon találhatók.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Skann QR-koden ovenfor for å laste ned D-Link Wi-Fi-appen fra App Store eller 
Google Play og åpne den.

Merk: Du finner enhetskrav og -kompatibilitet i appbutikken. Ikke alle D-Link-produkter støttes av 
D-Link Wi-Fi-appen.

1 /

Trykk på Installer ny enhet.  Trykk på Skann QR-koden. Skann koden på 
hurtiginstallasjonskortet i produktets emballasje.  Følg instruksjonene på 
skjermen for å fullføre konfigureringen.

2 /

ALTERNATIV 1  KONFIGURERING I D-LINK WI-FI-APP

KOS DEG!
Du er klar til å sette i gang! Koble enheter til nettverket 
med Wi-Fi-navnet (SSID) og passordet du opprettet under 
konfigureringen.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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ALTERNATIV 2  KONFIGURERING I NETTLESER

1 /
Koble forlengeren til en strømkilde i nærheten av ruteren din.

2 /
Vent til LED-indikatoren for Power på forlengeren blinker gult.

Merk: Rådfør deg med brukerveiledningen for enhetsspesifikk LED-atferd.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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KOS DEG!
Du er klar til å sette i gang! Koble enheter til nettverket med Wi-Fi-
navnet (SSID) og passordet du opprettet under konfigureringen. 

Skriv inn http://dlinkap.local./ i adresselinjen i en nettleser. Følg 
instruksjonene på skjermen for å fullføre konfigureringen.4 /

3 /
Koble datamaskinen til Internett med Wi-Fi-navnet og passordet på 
hurtiginstalleringskortet eller på enhetsetiketten.

HURTIGINSTALLASJONSKORT

www.dlink.com

Modellnavn: ENHET

Wi-Fi-navn: d-link-XXXX

Passord: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

dlink-xxxx

Koble til

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wi-Fi-navn: dlink-XXXX
Passord: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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PLASSERING

Én gul strek indikerer svakt signal. Flytt forlengeren nærmere ruteren 
for å forbedre signalstyrken. Sørg for at forlengeren er plassert i åpne 
omgivelser.

Plasser forlengeren innenfor ruterens rekkevidde. Kontroller LED-
indikatoren på forlengeren for korrekt tilkobling. Grønne streker 
indikerer et sterkt signal.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Merk: Rådfør deg med brukerveiledningen for enhetsspesifikk LED-atferd.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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VANLIGE SPØRSMÅL

Jeg kan ikke koble til den trådløse ruteren min, eller den trådløse 
tilkoblingen faller ut.

Kontroller at forlengeren er innenfor ruterens rekkevidde. Prøv å koble den til 
et sted som er nærmere ruteren, og kontroller at LED-indikatoren for Signal 
lyser grønt. Vær oppmerksom på at når du forlenger et trådløst signal fra en 
ruter eller et tilgangspunkt, vil ikke enheter som er tilkoblet forlengeren, få 
den samme hastigheten/gjennomstrømmingen som ved tilkobling direkte på 
ruteren.

Hvordan endrer jeg de trådløse innstillingene på forlengeren min?

Hvis du vil endre Wi-Fi-nettverksnavnet (SSID) og sikkerheten (Wi-Fi-passord), 
må du få tilgang til de trådløse innstillingene via
• Wi-Fi-delen i innstillingsmenyen i D-Link Wi-Fi-appen, eller
• det nettbaserte konfigureringsverktøyet > Innstillinger > Forlenger

Hva skjer om jeg har glemt forlengerens administratorpassord, eller vil 
tilbakestille forlengeren?

Hvis du har glemt administratorpassordet, eller vil tilbakestille forlengeren 
til fabrikkinnstillingene, holder du inne tilbakestillingsknappen nederst på 
forlengeren med en binders i minst ti sekunder. LED-indikatoren for Status 
lyser rødt.

For teknisk støtte, produktinformasjon og annen informasjon kan du gå 
til nettstedet vårt.

https://eu.dlink.com/support



51

D
A

N
SK

Scan QR-koden ovenfor for at downloade D-Link Wi-Fi-appen fra App Store 
eller Google Play og starte den.

Bemærk: Tjek venligst app store for krav til enhed og kompatibilitet. Ikke alle D-Link-produkter 
understøttes af D-Link Wi-Fi-appen.

1 /

Tryk på Installer ny enhed  Tryk på Scan QR-koden. Scan koden på Kort 
til hurtig installation Card leveret med pakken med dit produkt.  Følg 
vejledningen på skærmen for fuldføre indstillingen.

2 /

MULIGHED 1  OPSÆTNING AF D-LINK WI-FI APP

GOD FORNØJELSE!
Du er klar til at komme i gang! Tilslut enheder til netværk med 
Wi-Fi-navnet (SSID) og adgangskoden, som du oprettede under 
opsætningen.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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MULIGHED 2  OPSÆTNING MED WEBBROWSER

1 /
Sæt extenderen til en strømkilde tæt på din router.

2 /
Vent på, at strøm-LED-lampen på extenderen begynder at blinke 
gult.

Bemærk: Se venligst mere om signaler fra LED-lampen på enheden i 
brugervejledningen.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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FÅ DET SJOVT!
Du kan gå i gang! Tilslut enheder til netværk med Wi-Fi-navnet 
(SSID) og adgangskoden, som du oprettede under opsætningen. 

Skriv http://dlinkap.local./ i adresselinjen på en webbrowser. Følg 
vejledningen på skærmen for fuldføre indstillingen.4 /

3 /
Tilslut din computer til Wi-Fi-navnet og adgangskoden trykt på 
Kortet til hurtig installation, eller på enhedsmærkatet på enheden.

KORT TIL HURTIG 

INSTALLATION

www.dlink.com

Modelnavn: ENHED

Wi-Fi-navn: d-link-XXXX

Adgangskode: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

dlink-xxxx

Tilslut

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wi-Fi-navn: dlink-XXXX
Adgangskode: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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PLACERING

En enkelt gul bjælke angiver et svagt signal. Flyt din extender tættere 
på din router for at få bedre signalkvalitet. Sørg for, at din extender er 
placeret i åbne omgivelser.

Placér extenderen inden for rækkevidde af din router. Check LED-
indikatoren på din extender for at sikre en korrekt forbindelse. 
Grønne bjælker angiver et stærkt signal.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Bemærk: Se venligst mere om signaler fra LED-lampen på enheden i brugervejledningen.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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OFTE STILLEDE SPØRGSMÅL

Hvorfor kan jeg ikke tilslutte min trådløse router eller min trådløse 
tilslutningsdrops?

Kontroller, at din extender er inden for rækkevidde af din router. Prøv at sætte 
den i på et sted, som er tættere på routeren, og kontroller, om signal-LED-
lampen lyser grønt. Bemærk, at når et trådløst signal forlænges fra en router 
eller et adgangspunkt, så vil enhederne tilsluttet til extenderen ikke få samme 
hastighed/signalgennemgang, som når man er tilsluttet direkte til routeren.

Hvordan ændrer indstillinger for trådløs forbindelse på min extender?

For at ændre Wi-Fi-netværksnavn (SSID) og modificere sikkerhedsindstillinger 
(Wi-Fi-adgangskode), skal du gå ind på trødløse indstillinger via:
• Afsnittet Wi-Fi  i indstillingsmenuen på D-Link Wi-Fi-appen eller
• Gå ind på det web-baserede konfigurationsværktøj > Indstillinger > 

Extender.

Hvad hvis jeg glemmer min administratoradgangskode til extenderen, 
eller vil nulstille min extender?

Hvis du glemmer din administratoradgangskode, eller vil nulstille og 
gendanne fabriksindstillingerne på din extender, skal du trykke på 
nulstillingsknappen med en papirclip, holde den inde og slippe efter 
minimum 10 sekunder. Status-LED'en vil lyse rødt.

Besøg vores websted for at få teknisk support, produktdokumentation 
og andre oplysninger.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Skannaa yllä oleva QR-koodi D-Link Wi-Fi -sovelluksen lataamiseksi App 
Storesta tai Google Playstä ja käynnistä sovellus.

Huomautus: Tarkista sovelluskaupasta laitevaatimukset ja yhteensopivuus. D-Link Wi-Fi -sovellus 
ei tue kaikkia D-Link-tuotteita.

1 /

Valitse Asenna uusi laite.  Valitse Skannaa QR-koodi. Lue koodi tuotteen 
pakkauksessa olevasta pika-asennuskortista.  Suorita asennus loppuun 
noudattamalla näytön ohjeita.

2 /

VAIHTOEHTO 1  D-LINK WI-FI -SOVELLUKSEN ASENNUS

NAUTI!
Nyt voit aloittaa käytön! Yhdistä laitteet verkkoosi käyttäen Wi-
Fi-käyttäjänimeä (SSID) ja salasanaa, jotka loit asennusprosessin 
aikana.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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VAIHTOEHTO 2  VERKKOSELAIMELLA MÄÄRITYS

1 /
Kytke laajennin reitittimen lähellä olevaan virtalähteeseen.

2 /
Odota, että laajentimen virtamerkkivalo alkaa vilkkua kullankeltaisena.

Huomautus: voit katsoa merkkivalojen laitekohtaiset ilmaisut käyttöoppaasta.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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NAUTI!
Asennus on valmis! Yhdistä laitteet verkkoosi käyttäen Wi-Fi-
käyttäjänimeä (SSID) ja -salasanaa, jotka loit asennusprosessin 
aikana. 

Kirjoita http://dlinkap.local./ verkkoselaimen osoiteriville. Suorita 
asennus loppuun noudattamalla näytön ohjeita.4 /

3 /
Yhdistä tietokoneesi pika-asennuskorttiin tai laitteen laitetarraan 
painettuun Wi-Fi-nimeen ja -salasanaan.

PIKA-ASENNUSKORTTI

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Yhdistä

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wi-Fi-nimi: dlink-XXXX
Salasana: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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SIJOITTAMINEN

Yksi kullankeltainen palkki tarkoittaa, että signaali on heikko. Siirrä 
laajennin lähemmäksi reititintä, jotta signaalin laatu paranee. 
Varmista, että laajennin on sijoitettu avoimeen ympäristöön.

Sijoita laajennin paikkaan, jossa se on reitittimen kantaman sisällä. 
Tarkista laajentimen LED-merkkivalon avulla, että yhteys toimii. 
Vihreät palkit tarkoittavat, että signaali on vahva.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Huomautus: voit katsoa merkkivalojen laitekohtaiset ilmaisut käyttöoppaasta.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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USEIN KYSYTTYJÄ KYSYMYKSIÄ

Miksi en pysty muodostamaan yhteyttä langattomaan reitittimeeni tai 
miksi langaton yhteyteni katkeaa?

Varmista, että laajennin on reitittimen kantaman sisällä. Kokeile kytkeä se 
paikkaan, joka on lähempänä reititintä, ja varmista, että signaalimerkkivalo 
palaa vihreänä. Huomaa, että kun langaton signaali laajennetaan reitittimestä 
tai tukiasemasta, laajentimeen yhdistetyt laitteet eivät toimi samalla 
nopeudella/kapasiteetilla kuin suoraan reitittimeen yhdistettyinä.

Miten voin muuttaa laajentimeni langattomia asetuksia?

Voit muuttaa Wi-Fi-verkon nimeä (SSID) ja muokata suojausasetuksia (Wi-Fi-
salasana) siirtymällä langattomiin asetuksiin joko
• D-Link-Wi-Fi-sovelluksen asetusvalikon Wi-Fi-kohdasta tai
• avaamalla verkkopohjaisen määritystyökalun ja valitsemalla > Asetukset 

> Laajennin.

Entä jos unohdan laajentimeni pääkäyttäjän salasanan tai haluan 
nollata laajentimeni asetukset?

Jos unohdit pääkäyttäjän salasanasi tai haluat palauttaa laajentimesi 
tehdasasetukset, paina pitkään laajentimen pohjassa olevaa nollauspainiketta 
paperiklipsin avulla ja päästä irti nollauspainikkeesta aikaisintaan 10 sekunnin 
kuluttua. Tilamerkkivalo muuttuu punaiseksi.

Jos tarvitset teknistä tukea, tuotetietoja tai muita tietoja, käy 
verkkosivustossamme.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Skanna QR-koden ovan för att ladda ned D-Link Wi-Fi-appen, från App Store 
eller från Google Play, och starta den.

Obs: Kontrollera i appbutiken vilka krav som finns på enhet och kompatibilitet. Det är inte alla 
D-Link produkter som stödjer D-Link Wi-Fi-appen.

1 /

Tryck på Installera ny enhet.  Tryck på Skanna QR-koden. Skanna koden 
på snabbinstallationskortet som följde med produkten i förpackningen.  Följ 
instruktionerna på skärmen för att slutföra installationsprocessen.

2 /

ALTERNATIV 1  INSTALLATION AV D-LINK WI-FI-APP

KLAR ATT ANVÄNDA!
Du kan sätta igång! Anslut enheter till ditt nätverk genom att 
använda Wi-Fi-namnet (SSID) och lösenordet som du skapade 
under installationen.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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ALTERNATIV 2  WEBBLÄSARINSTALLATION

1 /
Koppla in extendern till en strömkälla i närheten av din router.

2 /
Vänta tills strömlysdioden på extendern börjar blinka gult.

Obs: Information om specifika lysdiodsbeteenden finns i bruksanvisningen.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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KLAR ATT ANVÄNDA!
Du kan sätta igång! Anslut enheter till ditt nätverk genom att 
använda Wi-Fi-namnet (SSID) och lösenordet som du skapade 
under installationen. 

Skriv http://dlinkap.local./ i en webbläsares adressfält. Följ 
instruktionerna på skärmen för att slutföra installationsprocessen.4 /

3 /
Anslut din dator till Wi-Fi-namnet och lösenordet som är tryckt 
på snabbinstallationskortet eller på enhetsetiketten som finns på 
enheten.

SNABBINSTALLATIONSKORT

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Anslut

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wi-Fi-namn: dlink-XXXX
Lösenord: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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PLACERING

En gul stapel indikerar en svag signal. Flytta din extender närmare 
din router för att förbättra signalkvaliteten. Var noga med att din 
extender är placerad i en öppen miljö.

Placera extendern inom din routers räckvidd. Kontrollera 
lysdiodsindikatorn på din extender så att du är säker på att den är 
ansluten. Gröna staplar indikerar en stark signal.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Obs: Information om specifika lysdiodsbeteenden finns i bruksanvisningen.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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VANLIGA FRÅGOR

Varför kan jag inte ansluta till min trådlösa router eller varför tappar jag 
min trådlösa anslutning?

Verifiera att din extender finns inom din routers räckvidd. Försök att koppla in 
den på en plats närmare routern och verifiera att signallysdioden lyser med 
fast grönt sken. Observera att när en trådlös signal förlängs från en router eller 
en åtkomstpunkt så får inte enheter som är anslutna till extendern samma 
hastighet/genomflöde som när de är direkt anslutna till routern.

Hur ändrar jag de trådlösa inställningarna på min extender?

Du byter namnet på ditt Wi-Fi-nätverk (SSID) och ändrar säkerheten (Wi-Fi-
lösenord) och kommer åt de trådlösa inställningar via:
• Wi-Fi-avsnittet i inställningsmeny för D-Links Wi-Fi-app eller
• Använda det webbaserade konfigurationsverktyget > Inställningar > 

Extender.

Vad händer om jag glömmer adminlösenordet till min extender och vill 
återställa min extender?

Om du glömmer ditt adminlösenord och vill återställa din extender tillbaka till 
fabriksinställningarna så använder du ett gem för att trycka och hålla kvar på 
reset-knappen på extenderns undersida i minst 10 sekunder. Statuslysdioden 
blir röd.

För teknisk support, dokumentation och annan information ber vi dig 
besöka vår hemsida.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Digitalize o código QR acima para descarregar a aplicação D-Link Wi-Fi da App 
Store ou do Google Play e inicie-a.

Nota: Consulte na App Store quais os requisitos do dispositivo e a compatibilidade. Nem todos os 
produtos da D-Link são suportados pela aplicação D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Toque em Instalar Novo Dispositivo.  Toque em Digitalizar o código QR. 
Digitalize o código no Cartão de Instalação Rápida fornecido na embalagem do 
seu produto.  Siga as instruções no ecrã para concluir o processo de configuração.

2 /

OPÇÃO 1  CONFIGURAÇÃO DA APLICAÇÃO D-LINK WI-FI

DESFRUTE!
Está pronto para continuar! Ligue dispositivos à sua rede usando 
o Nome de Wi-Fi (SSID) e a palavra-passe que criou durante o 
processo de configuração.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPÇÃO 2  CONFIGURAÇÃO DO NAVEGADOR 
DE INTERNET

1 /
Ligue o extensor a uma fonte de alimentação próxima do seu router.

2 /
Aguarde que o LED de energia do extensor comece a piscar em cor 
âmbar.

Nota: Consulte o Manual de Utilizador para obter informações sobre o significado 
dos LED do dispositivo específico.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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DESFRUTE!
Está pronto para continuar! Ligue dispositivos à sua rede usando 
o Nome de Wi-Fi (SSID) e a palavra-passe que criou durante o 
processo de configuração. 

Escreva http://dlinkap.local./ na barra de endereços do navegador 
de Internet. Siga as instruções no ecrã para concluir o processo de 
configuração.

4 /

3 /
Ligue o seu computador ao nome e palavra-passe de Wi-Fi 
impressos no Cartão de Instalação Rápida ou na etiqueta situada 
no dispositivo.

CARTÃO DE INSTALAÇÃO 

RÁPIDA

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Ligar

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Nome do Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Palavra-passe: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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POSICIONAMENTO

Uma barra de cor âmbar indica um sinal fraco. Desloque o extensor 
para junto do router para melhorar a qualidade do sinal. Certifique-
se de que o seu extensor está colocado num ambiente aberto.

Coloque o extensor na área de alcance do seu router. Verifique o 
indicador LED no seu extensor para garantir uma ligação adequada. 
As barras verdes indicam um sinal forte.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Nota: Consulte o Manual de Utilizador para obter informações sobre o significado dos LED do 
dispositivo específico.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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PERGUNTAS FREQUENTES

Por que não consigo ligar o meu router sem fios ou por que motivo a 
minha ligação sem fios cai?

Verifique se o seu extensor está dentro do alcance do seu router. Tente ligá-lo 
num local próximo do router e verifique se o LED de Sinal acende em verde 
fixo. Observe que, ao encaminhar um sinal sem fios a partir de um router 
ou ponto de acesso, os dispositivos ligados ao extensor não terão a mesma 
velocidade/taxa de transferência que os ligados diretamente ao router.

Como altero as configurações sem fios do meu extensor?

Para alterar o Nome da Rede Wi-Fi (SSID) e modificar a segurança (palavra-
passe de Wi-Fi), aceda às definições sem fios através de:
• Secção de Wi-Fi no menu de definições da aplicação D-Link Wi-Fi ou
• Aceda ao utilitário de configuração baseado na internet > Definições > 

Extensor.

O que acontece se esquecer a palavra-passe de Administrador do meu 
extensor ou quiser repor as respetivas definições?

Se esquecer a sua palavra-passe de Administrador ou pretender repor o 
extensor para as definições predefinidas de origem, mantenha pressionado 
o botão "reset" (reposição) na parte inferior do extensor com um clipe de 
papel e solte-o após, no mínimo, 10 segundos. O LED de estado acende em 
vermelho.

Para obter suporte técnico, documentação do produto e outras 
informações, visite o nosso website.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Σαρώστε τον παραπάνω κωδικό QR για να πραγματοποιήσετε λήψη της 
εφαρμογής D-Link Wi-Fi από το App Store ή από το Google Play και εκκινήστε την.

Σημείωση: Στο κατάστημα εφαρμογών, ελέγξτε τις απαιτήσεις και τη συμβατότητα με συσκευές. Δεν 
υποστηρίζονται όλα τα προϊόντα D-Link από την εφαρμογή D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Πατήστε Εγκατάσταση νέας συσκευής.  Πατήστε Σάρωση του κωδικού QR. 
Σαρώστε τον κωδικό στην Κάρτα γρήγορης εγκατάστασης που περιλαμβάνεται 
στη συσκευασία του προϊόντος σας.  Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στην οθόνη για να 
ολοκληρώσετε τη διαμόρφωση.

2 /

ΕΠΙΛΟΓΉ 1  ΔΙΑΜΟΡΦΩΣΗ ΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ 
D-LINK WI-FI

ΑΠΟΛΑΎΣΤΕ!
Είστε έτοιμοι! Συνδέστε συσκευές στο δίκτυό σας χρησιμοποιώντας 
το Όνομα Wi-Fi (SSID) και τον κωδικό πρόσβασης που 
δημιουργήσατε κατά τη διαδικασία διαμόρφωσης.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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ΕΠΙΛΟΓΉ 2  ΔΙΑΜΟΡΦΩΣΗ ΜΕΣΩ 
ΠΡΟΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΟΣ ΠΕΡΙΗΓΗΣΗΣ

1 /
Συνδέστε τον αναμεταδότη σε μια παροχή ρεύματος κοντά στον 
δρομολογητή σας.

2 /
Περιμένετε μέχρι η ένδειξη LED Λειτουργίας του αναμεταδότη να 
αρχίσει να αναβοσβήνει πορτοκαλί.

Σημείωση: Ανατρέξτε στο Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης για τη συγκεκριμένη συμπεριφορά των 
ενδείξεων LED της συσκευής.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ΑΠΟΛΑΎΣΤΕ!
Είστε έτοιμοι! Συνδέστε συσκευές στο δίκτυό σας χρησιμοποιώντας 
το Όνομα Wi-Fi (SSID) και τον κωδικό πρόσβασης που 
δημιουργήσατε κατά τη διαδικασία διαμόρφωσης. 

Πληκτρολογήστε http://dlinkap.local./ στη γραμμή διευθύνσεων 
ενός προγράμματος περιήγησης. Ακολουθήστε τις οδηγίες στην 
οθόνη για να ολοκληρώσετε τη διαμόρφωση.

4 /

3 /
Συνδέστε τον υπολογιστή σας στο δίκτυο Wi-Fi με το όνομα και 
τον κωδικό πρόσβασης που αναφέρεται στην Κάρτα γρήγορης 
εγκατάστασης ή στην ετικέτα που βρίσκεται στην κάτω πλευρά της 
συσκευής.

ΚΆΡΤΆ ΓΡΉΓΟΡΉΣ 

ΕΓΚΆΤΆΣΤΆΣΉΣ

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Σύνδεση

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Όνομα Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Κωδ. πρόσβασης: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ

Μία πορτοκαλί γραμμή υποδηλώνει ασθενές σήμα. Μετακινήστε 
τον αναμεταδότη πιο κοντά στον δρομολογητή σας για να 
βελτιώσετε την ποιότητα του σήματος. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο 
αναμεταδότης βρίσκεται σε ανοικτό περιβάλλον.

Τοποθετήστε τον αναμεταδότη εντός της εμβέλειας του 
δρομολογητή σας. Ελέγξτε την ένδειξη LED στον αναμεταδότη για 
να βεβαιωθείτε ότι η σύνδεση είναι σωστή. Οι πράσινες γραμμές 
υποδεικνύουν ισχυρό σήμα.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Σημείωση: Ανατρέξτε στο Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης για τη συγκεκριμένη συμπεριφορά των ενδείξεων 
LED της συσκευής.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ΣΥΧΝΕΣ ΕΡΩΤΗΣΕΙΣ
Γιατί δεν μπορώ να συνδεθώ στον ασύρματο δρομολογητή μου ή 
διακόπτεται η ασύρματη σύνδεσή μου;

Επιβεβαιώστε ότι ο αναμεταδότης βρίσκεται εντός της εμβέλειας του 
δρομολογητή σας. Δοκιμάστε να τον συνδέσετε σε μια θέση πιο κοντά στον 
δρομολογητή και ελέγξτε ότι η ένδειξη LED Σήματος είναι σταθερά πράσινη. 
Σημειώστε ότι όταν επεκτείνετε ένα ασύρματο σήμα από έναν δρομολογητή 
ή ένα σημείο πρόσβασης, οι συσκευές που συνδέονται στον αναμεταδότη 
δεν θα επιτυγχάνουν την ίδια ταχύτητα/ικανότητα μετάδοσης όπως όταν 
συνδέονται απευθείας στον δρομολογητή.

Πώς αλλάζω τις ρυθμίσεις ασύρματης επικοινωνίας στον αναμεταδότη μου;

Για να αλλάξετε το όνομα δικτύου Wi-Fi (SSID) και να τροποποιήσετε την 
ασφάλεια (τον κωδικό πρόσβασης Wi-Fi), προσπελάστε τις ρυθμίσεις 
ασύρματης επικοινωνίας μέσω:
• Της ενότητας Wi-Fi στο μενού ρυθμίσεων της εφαρμογής D-Link Wi-Fi ή
• Προσπελάστε το βασιζόμενο σε τεχνολογίες Web βοηθητικό πρόγραμμα 

> Ρυθμίσεις > Αναμεταδότης.

Τι μπορώ να κάνω εάν ξεχάσω τον κωδικό πρόσβασης Διαχειριστή 
του αναμεταδότη ή αν θέλω να πραγματοποιήσω επαναφορά του 
αναμεταδότη;

Εάν ξεχάσετε τον κωδικό πρόσβασης Διαχειριστή ή αν θέλετε να επαναφέρετε 
σε ισχύ τις προεπιλεγμένες, εργοστασιακές ρυθμίσεις του αναμεταδότη, 
πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί επαναφοράς στην κάτω πλευρά του 
αναμεταδότη με έναν συνδετήρα χαρτιών και ελευθερώστε το μετά από 
τουλάχιστον 10 δευτερόλεπτα. Η ένδειξη LED Κατάστασης θα γίνει κόκκινη.

Για τεχνική υποστήριξη, τεκμηρίωση σχετικά με το προϊόν και άλλες 
πληροφορίες, επισκεφτείτε την τοποθεσία μας στο Web.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Skenirajte QR kod iznad ovog teksta kako biste preuzeli D-Link Wi-Fi aplikaciju 
iz trgovine App Store ili Google Play i pokrenite tu aplikaciju.

Napomena: Provjerite zahtjeve za uređaj i kompatibilnost u trgovini App Store. D-Link Wi-Fi 
aplikacija ne podržava sve D-Link proizvode.

1 /

Dodirnite Instaliraj novi uređaj.  Dodirnite Skeniraj QR kod. Skenirajte kod 
na kartici za brzu instalaciju isporučenoj u pakiranju vašeg proizvoda.  Slijedite 
upute na zaslonu kako biste dovršili postavljanje.

2 /

OPCIJA 1  POSTAVLJANJE D-LINK WI-FI APLIKACIJE

UŽIVAJTE!
Sada ste spremni za akciju! Povežite uređaje na vašu mrežu koristeći 
naziv Wi-Fi mreže (SSID) i zaporku koju ste izradili tijekom postupka 
postavljanja.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPCIJA 2  POSTAVLJANJE POMOĆU WEB 
PREGLEDNIKA

1 /
Priključite ekstender u izvor napajanja u blizini usmjernika.

2 /
Pričekajte dok kontrolna LED lampica napajanje ne počne bljeskati 
narančasto.

Napomena: Opis specifičnih ponašanja LED lampica potražite u Korisničkom priručniku.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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UŽIVAJTE!
Sada ste spremni za akciju! Povežite uređaje na vašu mrežu koristeći 
naziv Wi-Fi mreže (SSID) i zaporku koju ste izradili tijekom postupka 
postavljanja. 

Utipkajte http://dlinkap.local./ u polje za adresu web preglednika. 
Slijedite upute na zaslonu kako biste dovršili postavljanje.4 /

3 /
Priključite vaše računalo na Wi-Fi mrežu koristeći naziv i zaporku 
ispisane na kartici za brzu instalaciju ili na naljepnici koja se nalazi 
na uređaju.

KARTICA ZA BRZU INSTALACIJU

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Poveži se

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Wi-Fi naziv: dlink-XXXX
Zaporka: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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POSTAVLJANJE

Jedna narančasta crta označava slab signal. Približite ekstender 
usmjerniku kako biste poboljšali kvalitetu signala. Postavite ekstender 
u otvoreno okruženje.

Postavite ekstender tako da bude u dometu usmjernika. Provjerite 
LED indikatore na ekstenderu kako biste osigurali pravilnu vezu. 
Zelene crte označavaju jak signal.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Napomena: Opis specifičnih ponašanja LED lampica potražite u Korisničkom priručniku.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ČESTO POSTAVLJANA PITANJA

Zašto se ne mogu povezati sa svojim bežičnim usmjernikom ili zašto se 
moja bežična veza prekida?

Provjerite je li ekstender u dometu vašeg usmjernika. Pokušajte priključiti 
ekstender u utičnicu bližu usmjerniku i provjerite svijetli li kontrolna LED 
lampica signala postojano zeleno. Obratite pozornost na to da, kada 
proširujete bežični signal iz usmjernika ili pristupne točke, uređaji koji su 
povezani na ekstender neće imati istu brzinu/kapacitet propusne moći kao 
kada su izravno povezani na usmjernik.

Kako da promijenim bežične postavke na ekstenderu?

Za mijenjanje naziva važe bežične mreže (SSID-a) i izmjenu sigurnosnih 
postavki (Wi-Fi zaporke), pristupite bežičnim postavkama koristeći:
• Wi-Fi odjeljak u izborniku postavki D-Link Wi-Fi aplikacije, ili
• Pristupite web uslužnom programu za konfiguraciju > Postavke > 

Ekstender.

Što ako zaboravim svoju zaporku administratora za ekstender ili ako 
želim resetirati svoj ekstender?

Ako zaboravite svoju zaporku administratora ili ako želite resetirati vaš 
ekstender na zadane tvorničke postavke, pritisnite i držite pritisnutim gumb za 
resetiranje ekstendera, koristeći spajalicu za papir, te otpustite taj gumb nakon 
najmanje 10 sekundi. LED lampica statusa zasvijetlit će crveno.

Za tehničku podršku, dokumentaciju o proizvodu i druge informacije, 
posjetite naše web mjesto.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Za prenos aplikacije D-Link Wi-Fi iz trgovine z aplikacijami ali iz trgovine 
Google Play skenirajte zgornjo kodo QR, nato pa zaženite aplikacijo.

Opomba: v trgovini z aplikacijami preverite zahteve za napravo in združljivost. Aplikacija D-Link 
Wi-Fi ne podpira vseh izdelkov D-Link.

1 /

Tapnite Namesti novo napravo.  Tapnite Skeniraj kodo QR. Skenirajte kodo 
na kartici za hitro namestitev, ki jo najdete na embalaži izdelka.  Za dokončanje 
namestitve upoštevajte zaslonska navodila.

2 /

MOŽNOST 1  NAMESTITEV APLIKACIJE D-LINK WI-FI

UŽIVAJTE!
Povsem ste pripravljeni. Naprave lahko povežete s svojim omrežjem 
s pomočjo imena (SSID) in gesla Wi-Fi, ki ste ju ustvarili med 
postopkom nameščanja.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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MOŽNOST 2  NAMESTITEV PREK SPLETNEGA 
BRSKALNIKA

1 /
Priključite razširjevalec v vir napajanja, ki je blizu usmerjevalnika.

2 /
Počakajte, da začne lučka LED napajanja na razširjevalcu utripati 
rumeno.

Opomba: za vedenje lučke LED, specifične za napravo, glejte uporabniški priročnik.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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UŽIVAJTE!
Povsem ste pripravljeni. Naprave lahko povežete s svojim omrežjem 
s pomočjo imena (SSID) in gesla Wi-Fi, ki ste ju ustvarili med 
postopkom nameščanja. 

V naslovno vrstico brskalnika vpišite http://dlinkap.local./. Za 
dokončanje namestitve upoštevajte zaslonska navodila.4 /

3 /
Računalnik povežite z imenom in geslom za Wi-Fi, ki sta natisnjena 
na kartici za hitro namestitev ali na nalepki naprave.

KARTICA ZA HITRO 

NAMESTITEV

www.dlink.com

Ime modela: NAPRAVA

Ime Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Geslo: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

dlink-xxxx

Poveži

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Ime Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Geslo: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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POSTAVITEV

Ena rumena črtica pomeni šibek signal. Razširjevalec premaknite 
bližje k usmerjevalniku, da izboljšate kakovost signala. Prepričajte se, 
da je razširjevalec postavljen v odprto okolje.

Postavite razširjevalec v doseg usmerjevalnika. Za zagotovitev 
pravilne povezave preverite indikator LED na razširjevalcu. Zelene 
črtice pomenijo močen signal.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Opomba: za vedenje lučke LED, specifične za napravo, glejte uporabniški priročnik.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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POGOSTO ZASTAVLJENA VPRAŠANJA

Zakaj se ne morem povezati z brezžičnim usmerjevalnikom ali se 
brezžična povezava prekine?

Preverite, ali je razširjevalec v dosegu usmerjevalnika. Poskusite ga priključiti 
na mestu, ki je bližje usmerjevalniku, in preverite, ali lučka LED za signal sveti 
zeleno. Upoštevajte, da pri razširjanju brezžičnega signala iz usmerjevalnika 
ali dostopne točke, naprave, ki so povezane z razširjevalcem, nimajo enake 
hitrosti/prepustnosti, kot če bi bile povezane neposredno z usmerjevalnikom.

Kako lahko spremenim nastavitve za brezžično omrežje na razširjevalcu?

Če želite spremeniti ime omrežja Wi-Fi (SSID) in spremeniti varnost (geslo za 
Wi-Fi), dostopite do nastavitev za brezžično omrežje:
• prek razdelka Wi-Fi na meniju z nastavitvami v aplikaciji D-Link Wi-Fi ali
• dostopite do spletnega konfiguracijskega pripomočka > Nastavitve > 

Razširjevalec.

Kaj, če pozabim skrbniško geslo razširjevalca ali če želim ponastaviti 
razširjevalec?

Če pozabite skrbniško geslo ali če želite ponastaviti razširjevalec na privzete 
tovarniške nastavitve, s sponko za papir pritisnite gumb za ponastavitev na 
dnu razširjevalca in ga pridržite vsaj 10 sekund. Lučka LED stanja začne svetiti 
rdeče.

Za tehnično podporo, dokumentacijo izdelka in druge informacije 
obiščite naše spletno mesto.

https://eu.dlink.com/support



86

RO
M

Â
N

Ă

Scanați codul QR de mai sus pentru a descărca aplicația D-Link Wi-din App 
Store sau Google Play și a o lansa.

Notă: Verificați în magazin detaliile de compatibilitate și cerințele privind dispozitivul. Nu toate 
produsele D-Link sunt suportate de aplicația D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Atingeți Instalare dispozitiv nou.  Atingeți Scanați codul QR. Scanați codul 
de pe fișa de instalare rapidă aflată în pachetul ce conține produsul.  Urmați 
instrucțiunile de pe ecran pentru a finaliza procesul de configurare.

2 /

OPȚIUNEA 1  CONFIGURARE APL. D-LINK WI-FI

BUCURAȚI-VĂ DE PRODUS!
Totul este pregătit! Conectați dispozitivele la rețeaua dvs. folosind 
numele Wi-Fi (SSID) și parola pe care le-ați creat în timpul 
procesului de configurare. 

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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OPȚIUNEA 2  CONFIGURARE DIN BROWSER WEB

1 /
Conectați dispozitivul de extindere la o sursă de alimentare în 
apropiere de router.

2 /
Așteptați ca LED-ul de alimentare să înceapă să clipească în portocaliu.

Notă: Consultați Manualul utilizatorului pentru comportamentul specific al LED-urilor.

< 1 m

< 1 m



88

RO
M

Â
N

Ă

BUCURAȚI-VĂ DE PRODUS!
Totul este pregătit! Conectați dispozitivele la rețeaua dvs. folosind 
numele Wi-Fi (SSID) și parola pe care le-ați creat în timpul 
procesului de configurare. 

Tastați http://dlinkap.local./ în bara de adrese a browserului web. 
Urmați instrucțiunile de pe ecran pentru a finaliza procesul de 
configurare.

4 /

3 /
Conectați computerul la Wi-Fi folosind numele utilizator și parola de 
pe fișa de instalare rapidă sau de pe eticheta aflată pe dispozitiv.

FIŞĂ DE INSTALARE RAPIDĂ

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Conectare

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Nume Wi-Fi: dlink-XXXX
Parolă: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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AMPLASARE

O singură bară portocalie indică un semnal slab. Mutați dispozitivul 
de extindere mai aproape de router pentru a îmbunătății calitatea 
semnalului. Asigurați-vă că dispozitivul dvs. de extindere este 
amplasat într-un mediu deschis.

Plasați dispozitivul de extindere în raza de acoperire a routerului. 
Verificați indicatorul LED de la dispozitivul dvs. de extindere pentru 
a asigura o conexiune corespunzătoare. Barele verzi indică un 
semnal puternic.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Notă: Consultați Manualul utilizatorului pentru comportamentul specific al LED-urilor.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ÎNTREBĂRI FRECVENTE

De ce nu pot să mă conectez la routerul wireless sau conexiunea mea 
wireless cade?

Verificați că dispozitivul dvs. de extindere se află în raza de acoperire a 
routerului. Încercați să îl conectați mai aproape de router și verificați că LED-ul 
Semnal este verde constant. Rețineți că la extinderea unui semnal wireless de 
la router sau de la un punct de acces, dispozitivele conectate la dispozitivul 
de extindere nu vor avea aceeași viteză/bandă ca atunci când sunt conectate 
direct la router.

Cum modific setările wireless ale dispozitivului meu de extindere?

Pentru a modifica numele rețelei Wi-Fi (SSID) și securitatea (parola Wi-Fi), 
accesați setările wireless prin:
• Secțiunea Wi-Fi din meniul de setări a aplicației D-Link Wi-Fi sau
• Accesați utilitarul web de configurare > Setări > Disp. de extindere.

Ce se întâmplă dacă mi-am uitat parola de administrator sau doresc să 
resetez dispozitivul de extindere?

Dacă ați uitat parola de administrator sau doriți să resetați dispozitivul de 
extindere la setările implicite din fabrică, apăsați lung butonul de resetare din 
partea de jos a dispozitivului de extindere cu ajutorul unei agrafe de birou și 
eliberați-l după circa 10 secunde. LED-ul de stare va lumina în roșu.

Pentru suport tehnic, documentația produsului și alte informații, vizitați 
site-ul nostru web.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Сканирайте QR кода по-горе, за да изтеглите приложението D-Link Wi-Fi от App 
Store или Google Play, и го стартирайте.

Забележка: Моля, проверете в магазина за приложения какви са изискванията за устройство и 
съвместимост. Не всички продукти на D-Link се поддържат от приложението D-Link Wi-Fi.

1 /

Докоснете Инсталиране на ново устройство.  Докоснете Сканирай QR 
кода. Сканирайте кода от Картата за бърза инсталация на опаковката на вашия 
продукт.  Следвайте инструкциите на екрана, за да завършите инсталацията.

2 /

ВАРИАНТ 1  НАСТРОЙКА НА ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ D-LINK WI-FI

ПРИЯТНО ПОЛЗВАНЕ!
Готови сте! Свързвайте устройства към вашата мрежа като 
използвате Wi-Fi име (SSID) и паролата, която сте създали по 
време на настройката.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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ВАРИАНТ 2  НАСТРОЙВАНЕ ПРЕЗ УЕБ БРАУЗЪР

1 /
Включете удължителя в източник на електрозахранване близо до 
рутера.

2 /
Изчакайте LED индикаторът за захранването на удължителя да 
започне да мига в кехлибарен цвят.

Забележка: Моля направете справка с ръководството за потребителя за 
поведението на LED индикатора на конкретното устройство.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ПРИЯТНО ПОЛЗВАНЕ!
Готови сте! Свързвайте устройства към вашата мрежа като 
използвате Wi-Fi име (SSID) и паролата, която сте създали по 
време на настройката. 

В адресната лента или в уеб браузър въведете http://dlinkap.
local./. Следвайте инструкциите на екрана, за да завършите 
инсталацията.

4 /

3 /
Свържете компютъра си с Wi-Fi мрежата, чието име и парола са 
отпечатани на картата за бърза инсталация, или върху етикета 
на устройството.

КАРТА ЗА БЪРЗА 

ИНСТАЛАЦИЯ

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Свързване

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Име на Wi-Fi мрежа: 
dlink-XXXX
Парола: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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ПОСТАВЯНЕ

Една черта с кехлибарен цвят означава слаб сигнал. Преместете 
удължителя по-близо до рутера, за да подобрите качеството на 
сигнала. Уверете се, че удължителят е поставен на открито място.

Поставете удължителя в обхвата на рутера. Проверете LED 
индикатора на удължителя си, за да сте сигурни, че връзката е 
изправна. Зелените черти означават силен сигнал.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Забележка: Моля направете справка с ръководството за потребителя за поведението на 
LED индикатора на конкретното устройство.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ЧЕСТО ЗАДАВАНИ ВЪПРОСИ

Защо не мога да се свържа с безжичния си рутер или безжичната ми 
връзка се прекъсва?

Проверете дали удължителят е в обхвата на рутера. Опитайте да го 
включите на място по-близо до рутера и се уверете, че LED индикаторът 
за сигнала е плътно зелен. Обърнете внимание, че когато удължавате 
безжичен сигнал от рутер или точка за достъп, устройствата, свързани 
към удължителя, няма да получат същата скорост/пропускателна 
способност, както когато са свързани директно към рутера.

Как да променя настройките за безжична връзка на удължителя?

За да промените името на вашата Wi-Fi мрежа (SSID) и да промените 
защитата (парола за Wi-Fi), отворете настройките за Wi-Fi чрез:
• Раздела за Wi-Fi в менюто с настройките на приложението D-Link Wi-Fi 

или
• Достъп до уеб-базирания инструмент за конфигуриране > 

Настройки > Удължител.

Какво ще стане, ако забравя администраторската парола на 
удължителя или искам да го нулирам?

Ако сте забравили паролата си за администратор или искате да нулирате 
удължителя си до фабричните настройки по подразбиране, натиснете и 
задръжте бутона за нулиране в долната част на удължителя с помощта 
на кламер и освободете след минимум 10 секунди. LED индикаторът ще 
светне в червено.

За техническа поддръжка, документация за продукта и друга 
информация, моля посетете нашия уебсайт.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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Naskenovaním hore znázorneného kódu QR si prevezmite aplikáciu D-Link 
Wi-Fi zo služby App Store alebo Google Play a spustite ju.

Poznámka: V obchode s aplikáciami si overte požiadavky na zariadenie a kompatibilitu. Niektoré 
produkty D-Link nie sú aplikáciou D-Link Wi-Fi podporované.

1 /

Ťuknite na položku Nainštalovať nové zariadenie.  Ťuknite na položku 
Naskenovať kód QR. Naskenujte kód na Karte rýchlej inštalácie, ktorá je 
priložená k vášmu produktu.  Inštaláciu vykonajte podľa pokynov na obrazovke.

2 /

1. MOŽNOSŤ: INŠTALÁCIA APLIKÁCIE D-LINK WI-FI

VYCHUTNAJTE SI TO!
Všetko je pripravené! Pripojte zariadenia k svojej sieti pomocou 
názvu siete Wi-Fi (SSID) a hesla, ktoré ste vytvorili počas procesu 
inštalácie.

SCHEDA DI INSTALLAZIONE RAPIDA

www.dlink.com

Nome modello: DISPOSITIVO

Nome Wi-Fi: d-link-XXXX

Password: XXXXXXXX

S/N: 123456789

D-Link Wi-FI
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2. MOŽNOSŤ: INŠTALÁCIA CEZ WEBOVÝ 
PREHĽADÁVAČ

1 /
Zapojte zariadenie na rozšírenie do elektrickej zásuvky v blízkosti 
smerovača.

2 /
Počkajte, kým LED indikátor napájania na zariadení na rozšírenie 
nezačne blikať na oranžovo.

Poznámka: Informácie o správaní LED indikátora na konkrétnom zariadení nájdete v 
návode na používanie daného zariadenia.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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UŽITE SI TO!
Všetko je pripravené! Pripojte zariadenia k svojej sieti pomocou 
názvu siete Wi-Fi (SSID) a hesla, ktoré ste vytvorili počas procesu 
inštalácie. 

Do panela s adresou vo webovom prehľadávači napíšte adresu 
http://dlinkap.local./. Inštaláciu vykonajte podľa pokynov 
na obrazovke.

4 /

3 /
Pripojte počítač k sieti Wi-Fi pomocou mena a hesla, ktoré sú 
vytlačené na Stručnej inštalačnej karte, prípadne na štítku na 
zariadení.

STRUČNÁ INŠTALAČNÁ 

PRÍRUČKA

www.dlink.com

dlink-xxxx

Pripojte sa

xxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxx

Názov siete Wi-Fi: 
dlink-XXXX
Heslo: XXXXXXXX

http://dlinkap.local./ II
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UMIESTNENIE

Jedna oranžová palička znamená slabý signál. Kvalitu signálu 
vylepšíte tak, že presuniete zariadenie na rozšírenie bližšie k 
smerovaču. Zaistite, aby bolo zariadenie na rozšírenie umiestnené v 
otvorenom priestore.

Uložte zariadenie na rozšírenie v dosahu smerovača. Skontrolujte, 
či LED indikátor na zariadení na rozšírenie svieti, aby bolo zaistené 
správne pripojenie. Zelené paličky znamenajú silný signál.

< 1 m

< 1 m

Poznámka: Informácie o správaní LED indikátora na konkrétnom zariadení nájdete v návode na 
používanie daného zariadenia.

< 1 m

< 1 m
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ČASTO KLADENÉ OTÁZKY

Prečo sa nedá pripojiť k bezdrôtovému smerovaču, prípadne je 
bezdrôtové pripojenie prerušované?

Overte, či je zariadenie na rozšírenie v dosahu smerovača. Skúste ho zapojiť 
na mieste, ktoré je bližšie k smerovaču, a skontrolujte, či LED indikátor signálu 
svieti na zeleno. Majte na pamäti, že ak rozširujete signál bezdrôtovej siete zo 
smerovača alebo prístupového bodu, zariadenia pripojené k zariadeniu na 
rozšírenie nemajú rovnakú rýchlosť/priestupnosť, ako keď sú pripojené priamo 
k smerovaču.

Ako zmením nastavenie bezdrôtovej siete na zariadení na rozšírení 
siete?

Ak chcete zmeniť názov siete Wi-Fi (SSID) a upraviť zabezpečenie (heslo k sieti 
Wi-Fi), otvorte nastavenie bezdrôtovej siete cez:
• Časť Wi-Fi v ponuke s nastaveniami v aplikácii D-Link Wi-Fi, prípadne
• Otvorte webovú konfiguračnú pomôcku > Nastavenie > Zariadenie na 

rozšírenie.

Čo ak zabudnem heslo správcu pre zariadenie na rozšírenie, prípadne 
chcem zariadenie na rozšírenie resetovať?

Ak zabudnete heslo správcu, prípadne ak chcete resetovať zariadenie na 
rozšírenie a obnoviť štandardné nastavenia, kancelárskou sponkou stlačte 
a aspoň 10 sekúnd podržte tlačidlo na resetovanie naspodku zariadenia na 
rozšírenie. LED indikátor stavu sa rozsvieti na červeno.

Ak potrebujete technickú podporu, dokumentáciu v produktu a ďalšie 
informácie, navštívte našu webovú stránku.

https://eu.dlink.com/support
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